BEFORE THE SERVICES TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

Mr. Shahid Naseem Service Appeal No. 1084/2023

Appellant

Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Finance Department and others.

Respondents

INDEX

S#.	Subject	Annexure	Page No.
01	Para-wise comments/Relies		01
02	Affidivit		02
03	Authority Letter		03

SHADL Bufted.

BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No. 1084/2023 Mr. Shahid Naseem Khyber Pakhtukhwa Service Tribunal

Diary No. 11187

<u>Appellant</u>

Datod 16-02-2024

VERSUS

- 1. Secretary, Elementary Education(E&SE) Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 2. Secretary Finance Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 3. District Education Officer, District Mohmand.

Respondents

PARAWISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENT NO.02

Respectfully Sheweth.

Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Finance Department (Respondent No.02) do hereby endorse/relies on the Para-wise Comments already filed before the honorable Services Tribunal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa by the principal Respondents No.01.

The Para-wise Comments of Respondents No. 01 may be treated as reply of (Respondent No.02) Secretary Finance Department Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa as well.

(Amer Sultan Tareen)

SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA,
, Finance Department

(RESPONDENT NO.02)



BEFORE THE SERVICES TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

Mr. Shahid Naseem Service Appeal No. 1084/2023

Versus

Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Finance Department and others.

Parawise Comments/Reply on Behalf of Secretary Finance Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Respondent No.02.

AFFIDIVAIT

I, Amer Sultan Tareen, Secretary to Govt.of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Finance Department do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the contents of Application in Service Appeal No.1084/2023 on behalf of Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Finance Department is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and that nothing has been concealed from the Honourable Tribunal. The case is still subjudice in the court of law. It is further stated on oath that in this appeals, the answering respondents have neither been placed ex-party nor their defense has been struck off.



Deponent





GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA FINANCE DEPARTMENT

MOST IMMEDIATE COURT MATTER

AUTHORITY LETTER.

Mr. Hashmatullah, Superintendent (Litigation-II) Section Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Finance Department is hereby authorized to submit reply/Parawise Comments in Service Appeal No.1084/2023 Mr. Shahid Naseem versus Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and others before the Service Tribunal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

(Amer Sultan Tareen)
SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA,
Finance Department